

Ø

SLP(C)No. 16951 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16951/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2000 in WP 1/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

SHOVA RAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARAMAN CHETTRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP ,permission to place addl.  
documents on record and directions and c/delay in filing rejoinder )  
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co. Adv.  
  
Mr. Bishwajit Kumar Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Barun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Pursuant to the order dated 23rd August, 2002,  
learned counsel appearing for CBI has filed a brief  
note in regard to two cases. Counsel for the

....2/-

petitioner prays for short adjournment to check up and file affidavit and additional documents. Let that be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

Neelam

( V.P. TYAGI )  
COURT MASTER

NOTE : Brief note filed in the Court by the learned@@  
CCCCC  
counsel appearing f or CBI, is placed on the file.